

09/28/1998 01 FC:581

09-29-1998



100841305

U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy ther	eof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): VIATCHESLAV G. KARADGY, YURIY MOSKOVKO, JOSEF BRUSILOVSKY, LIOUDMILA POPOVA and	VANCE PATTERSON	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes □ No No		
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	5 =	
Name: PATTERSON TECHNIQUE, INC.	136 136	
Internal Address: 1120 Northpoint Boulevard Blythewood, South Carolina 29016	/157	
Street Address:	jc 51	
City, State Zip		
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes □ No No No No No No No No		
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
 ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other 		
Execution Date: September 8, 1998		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: September 18,	1998	
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No(s).		
New Application Additional numbers attached?		
Yes No E		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		
SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800		
Washington, D.C. 20037-3202		
6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one 7. Total Page 67 GPP 2.41) and 64 0.00		
7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	0.4000	
 ☑ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 1 ☑ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 	9-4660.	
8. Deposit Account No.		
9. Statement and Signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true condocument.	py of the original	
ONGUYEN 00000064 09157136		
40.00 DP Richard C. Turner Registration No. 29,710 Date: September 18, 1998		
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS, AND DOCUMENT:		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments		
Weshington D.C. 20231		

PATENT REEL: 9473 FRAME: 0425

Assignment

A6897

Whereas, We, Karadgy G. VIATCHESLAV, Yuriy MOSKOVKO, Josef BRUSILOVSKY, Lioudmiula POPOVA of Reytov and Moscow, Russia, and Vance M. PATTERSON, of Morganton, North Carolina, hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

BIDIRECTIONAL FAN HAVING ASYMMETRIC, REVERSIBLE BLADES

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on

zza ciicomica mi appi			
SEPTE	YBER 8,	, 1998 ; and	
Whereas,	PATTERSON TE	ECHNIQUE, INC.	
	1120 Northpoint	Boulevard	
	Blythewood, Sou	uth Carolina 29016	
(assignee), desires to a	cquire the entire right	t, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to an	ny United States and
foreign patents to be	btained therefor;		
Now therefor	e, for valuable consid	deration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,	
America and all count America and all count amended, and I/we red the application to the Letters Patent on the it assignee in connection I/We authoriz Avenue, N.W., Washi	ht, title and interest in ries foreign thereto, in quest the Commission assignee, its successor invention and I/we will with the United States and request my/our angton, D.C. 20037-32	in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the including rights of priority under the International Convention and assigns; and I/we hereby agree that the assignee may letter and foreign application when called upon to do so by the attorneys SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS of 202 to insert here in parentheses (Application number	he United States of in of Paris (1883) as avention set forth in my apply for foreign and necessary by the e assignee. If 2100 Pennsylvania
Date:		s/	
		Viatcheslav G. Karadgy	_
Date :		s/	
		Yuriy Moskovo	_
Date:		s/	
		Josef Brusilovsky	_
Date:		s/	
		Lioudmiula Popova	
Date :		s/ Space Molton	_
		Vance M. Patterson	

(Notarization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 9473 FRAME: 0426

Assignment

Whereas, We, Karadgy G. VIATCHESLAV, Yuriy MOSKOVKO, Josef BRUSILOVSKY, Lioudmiula POPOVA of Reytov and Moscow, Russia, and Vance M. PATTERSON, of Morganton, North Carolina, hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

BIDIRECTIONAL FAN HAVING ASYMMETRIC, REVERSIBLE BLADES

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on

, 1998 ; and

Whereas,

PATTERSON TECHNIQUE, INC.

1120 Northpoint Boulevard

Blythewood, South Carolina 29016

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we hereby agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and I/we will execute without any further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States and foreign application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

I/We authorize and request my/our attorneys SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20037-3202 to insert here in parentheses (Application number ______, filed ____ the filing date and application number of said application when known.

Date:	4/29/98	s_
		Viatcheslav G. Karadgy
Date :	4/29/98	Yuriy Moskovko
Date:	5/2/98	1 Busilovsky
Date:	5/4/98	Josef Brusilovsky s/ A Honobe
	· / · / • ·	Lioudmiula Popova
Date:		s/
		Vance M. Patterson

(Notarization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

TOTAL P.06

PATENT

RECORDED: 09/18/1998

REEL: 9473 FRAME: 0427